## Applicant and Parent Statement Regarding Selection of The Emerald Circle Gold Award Scholarship Recipients

By submitting this application, I accept that there is value and experience gained through the application process, regardless of the outcome.

By submitting this application, I agree that the eligibility for this award is determined by Girl Scouts of San Jacinto Council, and further, I accept the decision of selection by the all-volunteer Emerald Circle Gold Award Scholarship Selection Committee as final.

Furthermore, I have been apprised that under no circumstances will the reasons for an applicant's acceptance or rejection be disclosed or discussed. Once submitted, all materials become the property of Girl Scouts of San Jacinto Council.

**CERTIFICATION:** I have read the application guidelines and the statement regarding selection of The Emerald Circle Gold Award Scholarship Recipients, and I agree to the contents of that statement. If selected, I will release my name, address, and photograph to Girl Scouts of San Jacinto Council for publication in The Golden Link, CONNECTIONS, and other local newspapers/publications. I also acknowledge that I will represent the Girl Scouts and the Gold Award publicly by way of local and national print media or other types of media and publicity. I further agree that, if selected, I may be asked to meet a representative of the Council at the Girl Scout office at a mutually agreeable time for the purpose of giving a testimony (both oral and video) about my Girl Scout experience that may be used by the Council or its agents to promote the Girl Scout movement. Furthermore, if selected, I will provide my current contact information (email and mail) for the time my scholarship is in effect.

Signature of Applicant

## Print Applicant's Name

Date

**PARENT/GUARDIAN CONSENT:** I have read the application guidelines and the statement regarding selection of The Emerald Circle Gold Award Scholarship Recipients, and I agree to the contents of that statement. I hereby certify that the information pertaining to my daughter's age and grade is correct. In consideration of the benefits derived from this honor, if selected, I hereby totally and voluntarily waive any claim against the Girl Scouts of San Jacinto Council and the Girl Scouts of the U.S.A. If selected, I agree to have my daughter's name, address, and photograph released to Girl Scouts of San Jacinto Council for publication in The Golden Link, CONNECTIONS, other local newspapers/publications, or other types of media and publicity. I understand that her image and statements will be used to further Girl Scouting.

Signature of Parent/Guardian	Print Parent's/Guardian's Name	Date
Parent's (or Guardian's) email		
Parent's (or Guardian's) phone number		